number of people 

with cataract that utilize cataract surgical service. 

Rural area of residence: residence away from the town of 

local government headquarter. 

Urban area of residence: residence within the town of 

local government headquarter. 

RESULTS 

One hundred and sixteen (116) patients were recruited 

and had cataract surgery between September and 

November 2018 but one hundred and nine (109) 

completed the follow-up giving an attrition rate of 94%.            

Age-sex distribution 

A total of 109 patients were operated and followed up for 

2 months post- operative period. There were 55 males and 

54 females with a male to female ratio of 1.02:1.